
Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 38 MARIA RAMOS 32 F.C. PARADA BENJAMINS-FEM 0 0:05:22

2 37 DANIELA RAMOS 32 F.C. PARADA BENJAMINS-FEM 0 0:05:23

3 39 SARA LEAL 32 F.C. PARADA BENJAMINS-FEM 0 0:06:38

4 46 CATARINA OLIVEIRA 32 F.C. PARADA BENJAMINS-FEM 0 0:06:40

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 161 DAVID PEREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL BENJAMINS-MASC 0 0:06:32

2 193 PAULO TIAGO MOREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL BENJAMINS-MASC 0 0:06:50

3 30 JOSÉ DIAS 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA BENJAMINS-MASC 0 0:06:54

4 165 RAFAEL BOULHOSA 0 INDIVIDUAL BENJAMINS-MASC 0 0:07:00

5 158 PEDRO COSTA 0 INDIVIDUAL BENJAMINS-MASC 0 0:07:36

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 188 ANA NUNES 24 C.D.C. CODESSOS INFANTIS-FEM 0 0:05:02

2 47 INÊS BARBOSA 32 F.C. PARADA INFANTIS-FEM 0 0:06:33

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 128 JOSÉ MEDEIROS 0 INDIVIDUAL INFANTIS-MASC 0 0:06:47

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 40 BEATRIZ MOURA 32 F.C. PARADA INICIADOS-FEM 0 0:09:19

2 41 DIANA PINTO 32 F.C. PARADA INICIADOS-FEM 0 0:11:28

3 194 ANA FERREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL INICIADOS-FEM 0 0:12:30

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 31 MIGUEL MONTEIRO 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA INICIADOS-MASC 0 0:08:30

2 43 DIOGO RIBEIRO 32 F.C. PARADA INICIADOS-MASC 0 0:08:51

3 49 FLÁVIO FERREIRA 32 F.C. PARADA INICIADOS-MASC 0 0:09:13

4 160 DANIEL PEREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL INICIADOS-MASC 0 0:10:03

BENJAMINS-FEM INDIVIDUAL

BENJAMINS-MASC INDIVIDUAL

INFANTIS-FEM INDIVIDUAL

INFANTIS-MASC INDIVIDUAL

INICIADOS-FEM INDIVIDUAL

INICIADOS-MASC INDIVIDUAL



Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 201 RUTE SIMÕES 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSJUVENIS-FEM 0 0:09:00

2 187 CARLA NUNES 24 C.D.C. CODESSOS JUVENIS-FEM 0 0:09:54

3 42 MÓNICA RODRIGUES 32 F.C. PARADA JUVENIS-FEM 0 0:10:49

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 189 MIGUEL COELHO 43 U.D. VÁRZEA JUVENIS-MASC 0 0:07:44

2 66 TIAGO MENDES 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSJUVENIS-MASC 0 0:07:55

3 156 DIOGO PEREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL JUVENIS-MASC 0 0:11:03

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 200 PATRICIA OLIVEIRA 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSJUNIORES-FEM. 0 0:19:50

2 67 DANIELA MACHADO 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSJUNIORES-FEM. 0 0:23:03

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 44 CARLOS RODRIGUES 32 F.C. PARADA JUNIORES-MASC. 0 0:15:45

2 152 SÉRGIO TEIXEIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL JUNIORES-MASC. 0 0:15:49

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 191 SARA CARVALHO 47 ADERCUS SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:17:39

2 51 LURDES VAZ 38 MAIA A.C. SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:19:17

3 83 ALBINA SOUSA 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:23:06

4 59 MARINA SILVA 59 C.I. ARGONCILHE SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:24:02

5 202 MARLENE DIAS 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:25:43

JUVENIS-FEM INDIVIDUAL

JUVENIS-MASC INDIVIDUAL

JUNIORES-FEM. INDIVIDUAL

JUNIORES-MASC. INDIVIDUAL

SENIORES-FEM. INDIVIDUAL



Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 19 AMÉRICO MOREIRA 26 CLUBE D. PÓVOA SENIORES-MASC 0 0:14:55

2 79 TUDOR MOLDEOVANO 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE SENIORES-MASC 0 0:15:43

3 32 ALCINO SILVA 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA SENIORES-MASC 0 0:16:18

4 45 BRUNO QUEIRÓS 32 F.C. PARADA SENIORES-MASC 0 0:16:22

5 199 SYLVAIN LAMIGE 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:16:51

6 69 MICAEL OLIVEIRA 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSSENIORES-MASC 0 0:17:25

7 81 FILIPE SOUSA 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE SENIORES-MASC 0 0:18:46

8 95 CARLOS MACHADO 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA SENIORES-MASC 0 0:20:27

9 135 FRANCISCO MAGALHÃES 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:20:36

10 120 PEDRO FERREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:21:04

11 131 PEDRO GUIMARÃES 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:21:16

12 87 PAULO PEREIRA 214 MAKRO C. ATLETISMO SENIORES-MASC 0 0:23:37

13 148 DANIEL CORREIA 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:23:55

14 103 RUI PEREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:24:56

15 163 SÉRGIO RIBEIRO 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:28:25

16 162 NUNO VIDAL 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:28:40

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 144 ARMANDA PINTO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.F40-FEM.(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:26:06

Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 179 DELFIM CONCEIÇÃO 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:15:20

2 76 BALTAZAR SOUSA 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:15:27

3 14 ASDRUBAL FREITAS 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:15:38

4 190 MANUEL COSTA 24 C.D.C. CODESSOS VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:06

5 58 JOSÉ REIS 59 C.I. ARGONCILHE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:14

6 138 MANUEL CARDOSO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:17

7 22 CAMILO GUEDES 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:25

8 65 ORLANDO NEVES 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:57

9 192 SÉRGIO SOUSA 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:57

10 56 LUÍS VILELA 53 DESPORTIVO ASES S.JORGE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:59

11 23 JOSÉ OLIVEIRA 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:00

12 71 JOSÉ RIBEIRO 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:05

13 21 VITOR GOMES 26 CLUBE D. PÓVOA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:12

14 68 AMANDIO SILVA 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:18

15 18 PAULO SILVA 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:39

16 106 PAULO OLIVEIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:53

17 75 SÉRGIO AMORIM 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:56

18 15 JOSÉ SILVA 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:08

19 17 ANTONIO ROCHA 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:08

20 90 JOSÉ COSTA 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:09

21 74 JACINTO OLIVEIRA 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:14

22 28 FERNANDO SANTOS 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:53

VET.F40-FEM.(+ 40 ANOS) INDIVIDUAL

VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) INDIVIDUAL

SENIORES-MASC INDIVIDUAL



23 50 CARLOS DIAS 38 MAIA A.C. VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:04

24 181 SALVADOR PINHO 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:11

25 184 GERALDO GOMES 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:16

26 24 AVELINO SOUSA 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:18

27 100 PAULO FARIA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:27

28 198 DOMINGOS PINTO 18 CLUBE ATL. AVINTES VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:32

29 146 JOSÉ PEREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:50

30 16 VITOR SILVA 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:51

31 195 HERMINIO MARTINS 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:51

32 134 JORGE MOTA 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:20:40

33 88 JOSÉ RIBEIRO 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:20:41

34 27 JOSÉ BARBOSA 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:21:10

35 142 FERNANDO SANTOS 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:21:30

36 25 GILBERTO SOARES 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:21:46

37 105 JOAQUIM ARMANDO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:21:59

38 173 JOÃO COUTO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:09

39 196 FRANCISCO OLIVEIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:11

40 57 VITOR MARQUES 55 G.D. BPI VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:15

41 132 JOSÉ ROCHA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:26

42 127 ANTONIO MEDEIROS 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:41

43 98 ALFREDO BARBOSA 343 GINASIO DA PONTE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:47

44 123 PAULO MOREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:49

45 91 JOSÉ LEITES 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:50

46 33 JORGE DIAS 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:57

47 94 ANTÓNIO CELESTE 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:08

48 115 FERNANDO PINHO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:20

49 136 MANUEL TAVARES 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:31

50 55 EMIDIO SILVA 48 CLUBE MILLENNIUM BCP VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:36

51 89 BARTOLOMEU MOTA 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:45

52 110 MANUEL MARQUES 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:53

53 26 JORGE SANTOS 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:24:03

54 171 ALBERTO LIZARDO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:24:18

55 34 ANTÓNIO ALVES 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:24:42

56 99 ALBERTO MELO 343 GINASIO DA PONTE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:24:52

57 73 EDUARDO PAQUETE 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:25:01

58 35 JOSÉ MAGALHÃES 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:25:10

59 86 MANUEL GOMES 214 MAKRO C. ATLETISMO VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:25:17

60 29 ALBERTO CARVALHO 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:25:31

61 164 DELFIM SANTOS 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:26:19

62 54 ALBERTO PEREIRA 48 CLUBE MILLENNIUM BCP VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:26:20

63 119 PEDRO SAMPAIO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:26:53

64 109 GUILHERME GONÇALVES 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:27:28

65 36 MANUEL BARBOSA 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:29:17

66 137 JOÃO RUIVO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:29:22

67 133 EDMUNDO SILVA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:29:32

VENCEDORES META VOLANTE

19 AMÉRICO MOREIRA 26 CLUBE D. PÓVOA SENIORES-MASC

191 SARA CARVALHO 47 ADERCUS SENIORES-FEM.



Class Dorsal Nome Nº Equipa Escalão Regº Tempo

1 19 AMÉRICO MOREIRA 26 CLUBE D. PÓVOA SENIORES-MASC 0 0:14:55

2 179 DELFIM CONCEIÇÃO 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:15:20

3 76 BALTAZAR SOUSA 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:15:27

4 14 ASDRUBAL FREITAS 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:15:38

5 79 TUDOR MOLDEOVANO 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE SENIORES-MASC 0 0:15:43

6 44 CARLOS RODRIGUES 32 F.C. PARADA JUNIORES-MASC. 0 0:15:45

7 152 SÉRGIO TEIXEIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL JUNIORES-MASC. 0 0:15:49

8 190 MANUEL COSTA 24 C.D.C. CODESSOS VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:06

9 58 JOSÉ REIS 59 C.I. ARGONCILHE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:14

10 138 MANUEL CARDOSO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:17

11 32 ALCINO SILVA 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA SENIORES-MASC 0 0:16:18

12 45 BRUNO QUEIRÓS 32 F.C. PARADA SENIORES-MASC 0 0:16:22

13 22 CAMILO GUEDES 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:25

14 199 SYLVAIN LAMIGE 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:16:51

15 65 ORLANDO NEVES 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:57

16 192 SÉRGIO SOUSA 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:57

17 56 LUÍS VILELA 53 DESPORTIVO ASES S.JORGE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:16:59

18 23 JOSÉ OLIVEIRA 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:00

19 71 JOSÉ RIBEIRO 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:05

20 21 VITOR GOMES 26 CLUBE D. PÓVOA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:12

21 68 AMANDIO SILVA 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:18

22 69 MICAEL OLIVEIRA 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSSENIORES-MASC 0 0:17:25

23 191 SARA CARVALHO 47 ADERCUS SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:17:39

24 18 PAULO SILVA 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:39

25 106 PAULO OLIVEIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:53

26 75 SÉRGIO AMORIM 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:17:56

27 15 JOSÉ SILVA 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:08

28 17 ANTONIO ROCHA 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:08

29 90 JOSÉ COSTA 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:09

30 74 JACINTO OLIVEIRA 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:14

31 81 FILIPE SOUSA 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE SENIORES-MASC 0 0:18:46

32 28 FERNANDO SANTOS 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:18:53

33 50 CARLOS DIAS 38 MAIA A.C. VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:04

34 181 SALVADOR PINHO 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:11

35 184 GERALDO GOMES 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:16

36 51 LURDES VAZ 38 MAIA A.C. SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:19:17

37 24 AVELINO SOUSA 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:18

38 100 PAULO FARIA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:27

39 198 DOMINGOS PINTO 18 CLUBE ATL. AVINTES VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:32

40 146 JOSÉ PEREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:50

41 200 PATRICIA OLIVEIRA 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSJUNIORES-FEM. 0 0:19:50

42 16 VITOR SILVA 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:51

43 195 HERMINIO MARTINS 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:19:51

44 95 CARLOS MACHADO 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA SENIORES-MASC 0 0:20:27

45 135 FRANCISCO MAGALHÃES 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:20:36

46 134 JORGE MOTA 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:20:40

47 88 JOSÉ RIBEIRO 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:20:41

48 120 PEDRO FERREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:21:04

GERAL PROVA 6.000 MTS INDIVIDUAL



49 27 JOSÉ BARBOSA 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:21:10

50 131 PEDRO GUIMARÃES 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:21:16

51 142 FERNANDO SANTOS 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:21:30

52 25 GILBERTO SOARES 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:21:46

53 105 JOAQUIM ARMANDO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:21:59

54 173 JOÃO COUTO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:09

55 196 FRANCISCO OLIVEIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:11

56 57 VITOR MARQUES 55 G.D. BPI VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:15

57 132 JOSÉ ROCHA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:26

58 127 ANTONIO MEDEIROS 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:41

59 98 ALFREDO BARBOSA 343 GINASIO DA PONTE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:47

60 123 PAULO MOREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:49

61 91 JOSÉ LEITES 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:50

62 33 JORGE DIAS 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:22:57

63 67 DANIELA MACHADO 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSJUNIORES-FEM. 0 0:23:03

64 83 ALBINA SOUSA 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:23:06

65 94 ANTÓNIO CELESTE 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:08

66 115 FERNANDO PINHO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:20

67 136 MANUEL TAVARES 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:31

68 55 EMIDIO SILVA 48 CLUBE MILLENNIUM BCP VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:36

69 87 PAULO PEREIRA 214 MAKRO C. ATLETISMO SENIORES-MASC 0 0:23:37

70 89 BARTOLOMEU MOTA 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:45

71 110 MANUEL MARQUES 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:23:53

72 148 DANIEL CORREIA 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:23:55

73 59 MARINA SILVA 59 C.I. ARGONCILHE SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:24:02

74 26 JORGE SANTOS 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:24:03

75 171 ALBERTO LIZARDO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:24:18

76 34 ANTÓNIO ALVES 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:24:42

77 99 ALBERTO MELO 343 GINASIO DA PONTE VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:24:52

78 103 RUI PEREIRA 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:24:56

79 73 EDUARDO PAQUETE 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOSVET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:25:01

80 35 JOSÉ MAGALHÃES 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:25:10

81 86 MANUEL GOMES 214 MAKRO C. ATLETISMO VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:25:17

82 29 ALBERTO CARVALHO 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:25:31

83 202 MARLENE DIAS 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-FEM. 0 0:25:43

84 144 ARMANDA PINTO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.F40-FEM.(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:26:06

85 164 DELFIM SANTOS 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:26:19

86 54 ALBERTO PEREIRA 48 CLUBE MILLENNIUM BCP VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:26:20

87 119 PEDRO SAMPAIO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:26:53

88 109 GUILHERME GONÇALVES 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:27:28

89 163 SÉRGIO RIBEIRO 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:28:25

90 162 NUNO VIDAL 0 INDIVIDUAL SENIORES-MASC 0 0:28:40

91 36 MANUEL BARBOSA 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:29:17

92 137 JOÃO RUIVO 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:29:22

93 133 EDMUNDO SILVA 0 INDIVIDUAL VET.M40-MASC(+ 40 ANOS) 0 0:29:32

Class Nº Equipa Equipa

1ª Equipa 32 F.C. PARADA 10

GERAL BENJ + INF - FEM/MASC



Class Nº Equipa Equipa

1ª Equipa 32 F.C. PARADA 17

Class Nº Equipa Equipa

SEM COLETIVO

Class Nº Equipa Equipa

1ª Equipa 88 GINÁSIO C. VILACONDENSE 24

Class Nº Equipa Equipa

1ª Equipa 75 CENTRO P.T. BAIRRO CARCAVELOS34

2ª Equipa 6 A.R. ESTRELA DO SUL 34

3ª Equipa 22 C.A. GAIENSES / TOYOTA 36

4ª Equipa 29 C.P. AGUAS DE GAIA 40

5ª Equipa 321 G.D. LIMPEZA URBANA 98

6ª Equipa 30 C.I.A. - ALPENDORADA 159

SENIORES-FEM/MASC

VET.M40-FEM/MASC(+ 40 ANOS)

GERAL INIC + JUV - FEM/MASC

JUNIORES-FEM/MASC


